Multi-Point Inspection Checklist RO# 6035755

Customer Name INVENTORY: 968710

Did your Service Advisor review the results of this multi-point inspection checklist with you? : Adwsor S .J”m STt
Technician Name Kevin Randall
Created on 1/2/2026 9:59 AM

Printed on 1/2/2026
. Checked and OK at this time ~ May Require Future Attention . Requires immediate attention

Cold Engine start-up

Engine operation warm-up

Engine at normal operating temperature

Brake and parking operation

Active seat belt test

Clutch and transmission operations

Overdrive operation

Transfer case operation (4-wheel drive only)

Steering operation and off center

Front end alignment

Tilt steering wheel operation

Windshield wiper and washer operation at all speeds, wiper blade condition
Speedometer and odometer operation

Cruise Control operation, including resume

Heater and air condition operation

Abnormal noises and vibrations

Squeaks and rattles

Frame Check

Body surface, lower body, and upper body damage requiring body shop repair
Tire defects and damage, 5/32 9 FRONT 9 REAR

Drive shaft, joints, CV's and boots

Struts/shock absorbers, leaks and wear

Exhaust system leaks and damage, including catalytic converter
Fuel, oil, coolant, or other fluid leaks

Perform emmisions test and/or state inspection if required
Under hood labels and decals

Air filter and In -Cabin Air Filter equipped

Battery cables and mount

Coolant level and test

Under hood fluid levels, including transmission and transfer case fluids
Drive belts and hoses

Air conditioning levels, check at sight glass

Warning lights (including air bag) gauges & horn

Headlights, instrument lights, turn signals, flashers, brake lights, side marker lights, taillights, back up lights, and
license plate light

Inside and outside rearview mirror operation, adjustment, and condition

Glass free of cracks, starts and large chips

Dome , courtesy, map and sun visor lights and lighters and power ports



Window operation

Sunroof or convertible top operation

Audio system and clock (set if required)

Factory -installed alarm system functional

Cigarette lighter operation, replace element if used

Headliner, sun visors, dash pad, upholstery, console, cup holder, trim panels, carpets

Truck bed, bed liner, tailgate, rear bumper

Door and door key/lock operation, including rear deck on wagons, child safety door locks are in normal (off) position

Seats and seat belt operation for every position

Rear defogger, check with test lights

Headlight aim

Trunk light and trunk trim appearance

Hood, trunk, and fuel filler door latch

Spare lire pressure, jack and tire wrench match vehicle and work properly
Wheel covers and caps

Pull four wheels and check brakes for minimum 50% remaining wear on pads/shoes. inspect rotors/drums for
minimum thickness 8 FRONT 8 REAR

Differential oil level

Engine oil and filter changed using genuine replacement parts
CHECK AND COMPLETE ALL OPEN RECALL

OTHER BED COVER DAMAGE

Deery Brothers has made every effort to inspect this vehicle and inform the customer of the condition of this vehicle.

With the complexity of the modern automobile, no one can foresee what may happen to it at any time.
Deery Brothers makes no warranty, promise or guarantee that this inspection has caught every flaw that exists.

Deery Brothers welcomes a customers' request to have their own mechanic inspect this vehicle prior to purchase.
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2025 TOYOTA TUNDRA SR5: 5TFLASDB0SX323316

This report provided free of charge by:

kW x, Deery Brothers
(ClARIF APY d
ADVANTAGE 200 S Gear Ave

DEALER West Burlington, I1A 52655

319-271-8758

4.6/5.0

147 Verified Reviews

¥ 102

Customer Favorites

Emmﬁui Vehicle History ReportTM

2025 TOYOTA TUNDRA
SR5

VIN: 5TFLA5SDB0SX323316
CREW PICKUP

3.4L Ve

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

W Well maintained vehicle

o CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Deery Brothers

46/5.0 @ Last owned in Indiana
147 Verified Reviews
' 102 Customer Favorites

Commercial vehicle

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

X

[ 1,126 Lastreported odometer reading ‘F

US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/6/26 at
5:29:57 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.
BALEN x| Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. View Toyota disclosure

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/10XAyOzOoEWYZIUoONUNB8IYcz4Z 1xk6IbOR-1gTpO74T4go9y8tY XaLN7BgApAaUQViu7JuEzH5-zUHxa. ..

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues

Reported

No Recalls
Reported
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1/6/26, 5:30 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2025 TOYOTA TUNDRA SR5: 5TFLASDB0SX323316

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 31 months or 34,874 miles remaining. Confirm with

dealer or vehicle manufacturer,

NGENY x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

EOGENy] Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in thé following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[ENEA@VN x| Detailed History

® Owner 1
Purchased: 2025

Date Mileage Source

06/09/2025 NICB

06/15/2025 Corwin Toyota of
Bellevue
Bellevue, NE
402-733-4445
corwintoyotaofbellevue.c
om/

Warranty
Active

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not

Owner 1

2025
Commercial
4 months

Nebraska, Indiana

1,126

Commercial
Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Vehicle offered for sale

https:/fwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/10XAyOzOoEWYZIUoONUNBSiYcz4Z1xk61bOR-1gTpO74T4go9y8tY XaLN7BgApAaUQVfu7JuEzH5-zUHxa...  2/5



1/6/26, 5:30 PM

07/12/2025 2

07/31/2025

07/31/2025

08/14/2025

10/27/2025
11/15/2025

12/09/2025
12/20/2025

12/22/2025
01/01/2026

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/10XAyOzOoEWYZIUoONUNSIYcz4Z 1xk6IbOR-1gTpO74T4go9y8tY XaLN7BgApAaUQVfu7JuEzH5-zUHxa. ..

22

1,125

1,126

CARFAX Vehicle Histary Report for this 20256 TOYOTA TUNDRA SR5: 5TFLASDB0SX323316

4.4/5.0
675 Verified Reviews

' 7.025 l(:3u5t0_mer
avorites

Corwin Toyota of
Bellevue
Bellevue, NE
402-733-4445

corwintoyotaofbellevue.c

om/
4.4/5.0
675 Verified Reviews

' 7,025 (Flusto.mer
avorites

Corwin Toyota of
Bellevue
Bellevue, NE
402-733-4445

corwintoyotaofbellevue.c

om/

44/5.0
675 Verified Reviews

Customer
. 7,025 Favorites

Nebraska

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Nebraska

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Omaha, NE

Inspection Report

Indiana

Motor Vehicle Dept.

College Station, TX

Indiana

Motor Vehicle Dept.

College Station, TX
Onli.ne Listing
Financial Company
Deery Brothers

West Burlington, |1A
319-752-6000

b j-/
\'\;;‘..,._

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Nitrogen fill tires

Vehicle sold

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed

-First owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

- Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

-Vehicle color noted as White

Inspection performed

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated
-Vehicle repossessed
Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale
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1/6/26, 5:30 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2025 TOYOTA TUNDRA SR5: 5TFLASDB0SX323316
deerybrothers.com/
4.6/5.0

147 Verified Reviews
. 102 Customer Favorites

01/06/2026 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules
@ Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
\ history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

LAy

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

HINGIEIY x| Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Repossession
When a repossession occurs a vehicle owner fails to make loan payments, and the financial institution holding the
title takes possession of the vehicle.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or

registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign

Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License

Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States
of America, including Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United
States territories and protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While

- TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may not include very recent activity. For the

. manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle,

| you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/cArRFax )] @cARFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS

ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND

PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/6/26 5:29:57 PM (CST)

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/10XAyOzOoEWYZIUoONUNB8IYcz4Z 1xk6IbOR-1gTpO74T4go9y8tY XaLN7BgApAaUQVfu7JuEzH5-zUHxXa. ..
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